
300 West Walker
League City TX 77573City of League City, TX

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-0199 Name: First Amendment-Cornerstone(Claremont Connector
Trail)

Status:Type: Agenda Item Consent Agenda

File created: In control:4/29/2020 Public Works

On agenda: Final action:5/12/2020

Title: Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing an amendment to the agreement with
Cornerstone Maintenance and Landscaping to expand the scope of services to include the Claremont
Connector Trail and increase the total compensation by $55,200 bringing the total to $927,116.58
(Director of Public Works)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Data Sheet, 2. Proposed Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - First Amendment, 4. Original Agreement, 5. Aerial Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council5/12/2020 1

Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing an amendment to the agreement with Cornerstone Maintenance and
Landscaping to expand the scope of services to include the Claremont Connector Trail and increase the total
compensation by $55,200 bringing the total to $927,116.58 (Director of Public Works)

On November 19, 2019, the City Council authorized a three-year agreement with Cornerstone Maintenance and
Landscaping for the city-wide manicured mowing services for an amount not to exceed $871,916.58 through Resolution
2019-193.

Since then, the construction of the Claremont Connector Trail (PK 1703) has been completed and is awaiting final walk-
through. The Claremont Connector Trail is a 1.5 mile 8’ wide multi-use trail that connects the subdivisions of Claremont
Park, Cedar Landing, and Clear Creek Meadows to the trail system on the west side.

This proposed amendment will incorporate the Claremont Connector Trail into the City-wide manicured mowing program
for an amount not to exceed $55,200. The Claremont Connector Trail is a 4B funded constructed project that will be
maintained with 4B funds.

CONTRACT ORIGINATION:  The amendment was drafted by the City Attorney's Office.

Attachments:
1.  Data Sheet
2.  Proposed Resolution
3.  Exhibit A - First Amendment
4.  Original Agreement
5.  Aerial Map

FUNDING
{x } Funds in the amount of $55,200 are available from Parks 4B account# 2310440-52150 for fiscal years 2020 - 2022:
FY20 - $13,800, FY21 - $20,700, and FY22 - $20,700.
{  } Requires Budget Amendment to transfer from Account #______ to Account #______

City of League City, TX Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-0199, Version: 1

{  } NOT APPLICABLE

STRATEGIC PLANNING
{  } Addresses Strategic Planning Critical Success Factor # ______ and Initiative # ______
{x} NOT APPLICABLE

City of League City, TX Printed on 5/17/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

